

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.1290 OF 2018  
with  
CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.1291 OF 2018**

Shri Chandru L. Raheja & ors. ... Applicants

Vs.

The State of Maharashtra & anr. ... Respondents

Mr.Karansinghj Rajput with Suchita Uppal i/b Hariani & Co. for the Applicant

Mrs.M.R. Tidke, APP, APP, for the Respondent – State

**CORAM: Mrs.MRIDULA BHATKAR, J.**

**DATED: APRIL 8, 2019**

**P.C.:**

1. Upon urgent mentioning, taken on Production Board.
2. S.O. to 22.7.2019. Earlier interim relief, if any, to continue till then.

**(MRIDULA BHATKAR, J.)**