

N.S.Kamble

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.1290 OF 2018**

*WITH*

**CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.1291 OF**

**NILAM  
SANTOSH  
KAMBLE**

Digitally signed  
by NILAM  
SANTOSH  
KAMBLE  
Date: 2026.01.23  
12:36:19 +0530

Chandru L. Raheja And Ors

... Applicants

*Versus*

The State Of Maharashtra And Anr

... Respondents

Mr.Karansingh Rajput a/w Mr.Vaibhav Singh, Mr.Rahil Shah & Ms.Vidhi Basrani, for the Applicants.

Mr.M.G. Patil, APP for Respondent-State.

Mr.P.P. Chavan i/b Ms.Komal Punjabi, for Respondent No.2-BMC.

**CORAM : SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.**

**DATE : 21<sup>st</sup> JANUARY, 2026**

**P.C. :**

1. Heard learned counsel for the Applicant, learned APP for the Respondent-State and learned counsel for Respondent No.2-Corporation.

2. At the request of the learned counsel for the Respondent No.2-Corporation, stand over to 10<sup>th</sup> February 2026, as a last chance.

**(SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.)**