

Rohit Ghuge

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.1290 of 2018
With
CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.1291 of 2018

Chandru L. Raheja and
Versus
The State of Maharashtra and anr.

Mr. Sirish Gupte a/w Mr. Karansingh Rajput, Mr. Rahil Shah a/w Ms. Uidhi B., i/b Veritas Legal Advocate for Applicant.

Mr. Vinod Chate a/w Mr. P. P. Chavan i/b Mr. Komal Punjabi, for Respondent No. 2. BMC.

CORAM : SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.

DATE : 25th FEBRUARY, 2026.

P.C. :

. Heard learned counsel for the Applicant and learned counsel for the Respondent-Corporation.

2. Stand over to 25th March, 2026 for order.

3. Interim relief, if any, granted earlier, to continue till next date.

(SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.)